Lessor’s agreement to continue the Lease despite the failure to renew shall be 

deemed adequate consideration for the rent specified in Exhibit A as specified in this 

Amendment.”   

10.  Section 37 is added to the Lease as follows: 

“37. IMPROVEMENTS TO THE PREMISES - LESSOR shall pay for up to twelve 

thousand dollars ($12,000.00) toward the remodel of existing bathrooms on the 

Premises in cooperation with Tenant. These improvements shall be made in compliance 

with Section 9, herein.”  

11. The table at Exhibit A to the Lease is deleted and replaced with the following: